Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 018061 Frame 0419. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of Impact Gel Holdings LLC was intended to be IG Holdings, LLC.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Impact Gel Corporation	12/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IG Holdings LLC
Street Address:	15833 W Judd St.
City:	Ettrick
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7041719
Patent Number:	6588511
Patent Number:	6896065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (763)587-7086

 Phone:
 7635877076

 Email:
 info@cliseip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Clise, Billion & Cyr Address Line 1: 605 Hwy 169 North

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Clise PATENT

501759953 REEL: 027404 FRAME: 0814

OP \$120 00 704719

Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignmentforfiling#page1.tif

source=ExhibitA#page1.tif

source=ExhibitB#page1.tif

source=ExhibitB#page2.tif

source=ExhibitB#page3.tif

source=ExhibitB#page4.tif

source=ExhibitB#page5.tif

source=ExhibitB#page6.tif

source=ExhibitB#page7.tif

source=Coverpage#page1.tif

source=Coverpage#page2.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
\$) \$ T()\$\text{2} \(\text{C} \) \	ል ሶርህ ሶኒጳ (8 8ምል) ጥ

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Impact Gel Corporation	08/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Gel Holdings LLC
Street Address:	204 N Washington St.
City:	Meirose
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10672706
Application Number:	10681831
Application Number:	10613740
Patent Number:	6588511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(904)212-0167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

904-807-5522

Email:

schmid1101@aol.com Steven L. Schmid

Address Line 1:

1824 Hickory Trace Dr.

Address Line 4:

Correspondent Name:

Fleming Island, FLORIDA 32003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

IG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven L. Schmid

Total Attachments; 8

source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page1.tif source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page2.tif source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page3.tif source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page4.tif source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page5.tif source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page6.tif source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page7.tif source=Impact Gei Holdings Assignments#page8.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor, Impact Gel Corporation, a corporation under the laws of Wisconsin, hereby confirms having assigned all interest, rights and titles, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A (attached bereto) and, nunc pro tune, now for then, effective as of the effective date of the earlier Assignments for each of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A.

The prior Assignment (Exhibit B) included a scrivener error by naming the Assignee as Impact Gel Holdings, LLC instead of the correct name of IG Holdings, LLC., which is a timited liability company organized in the state of Wisconsin. It was Assignor's intent to assign the rights in the invention to IG Holdings, LLC. and not to the non-existent company of Impact Gel Holdings, LLC.

ASSIGNOR:

Impact Gel Copporation

President

ASSIGNEE:

IG Holdings, LLC

Title:080

State of Wisconsin Country of Wood December 17, 2011 Mary a. Aver Expires Violul 2013

PATENT

REEL: 027404 FRAME: 0818

EXHIBIT A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent or Publication No.	Grant/ Publication Date
SHOCK ABSORBING	10/672,706	23-Sept-03	7,041,719	9-May-06
COMPOUND				
HOOFED ANIMAL PAD	10/094,030	3-Jan-06	6,588,511	8-July-03
HOOFED ANIMAL PAD	10/613,740	3-July-03	6,896,065	24-May-05

EXHIBIT B

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Impact Gel Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 204 North Washington Street, Melrose, Wisconsin 54642,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the Patent entitled **HOOFED** ANIMAL PAD, which issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 8</u>, 2003 as U.S Patent Number 6,588,511;

WHEREAS, **Impact Gel Holdings LLC**, a Corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 204 North Washington Street, Metrose, Wisconsin 54642, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Impact Gel Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; and Assignor does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Impact Gel Corporation, as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of Impact Gel Corporation and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignor by these presence does sell, assign and transfer to Impact Gel Corporation the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said

ž

foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Impact Gel Corporation and/or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Impact Gel Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, poolstain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries in purpose to world.

Matt Kriesel, Wesident

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Queles and

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this 3rd day of August 2005, personally appeared Matt Kriesel, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

CEACY DANETTE A. JESSIE

My Commission Expires: 7/8/07

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Impact Gel Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 204 North Washington Street, Melrose, Wisconsin 54642, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of an application for Patent entitled HOOFED ANIMAL PAD, which issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2003, under application Serial No. 10/613,740;

WHEREAS, Impact Gel Holdings LLC, a Corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 204 North Washington Street, Melrose, Wisconsin 54642, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Impact Gel Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest; (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; and Assignor does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Impact Gel Corporation, as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of Impact Gel Corporation and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignor by these presence does sell, assign and transfer to Impact Gel Corporation the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said

ŝ

foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Impact Gel Corporation and/or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Impact Gel Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout he world.

Matt Kriesel, fresiden

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Jackson)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this 3rd day of Axau 3, 2005, personally appeared Matt Kriesel, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC PLACE

My Commission Expires: 7/8 07

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Impact Gel Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 204 North Washington Street, Melrose, Wisconsin 54642,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of an application for Patent entitled SHOCK ABSORBING COMPOUND, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>SEPTEMBER 26, 2003</u>, under application Serial No. 10/672,706;

WHEREAS, Impact Gel Holdings LLC, a Corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 204 North Washington Street, Melrose, Wisconsin 54642, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Impact Gel Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; and Assignor does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Impact Gel Corporation, as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of Impact Gel Corporation and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignor by these presence does sell, assign and transfer to Impact Gel Corporation the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries

3

other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Impact Gel Corporation and/or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Impact Gel Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nomine of the obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries broughout the world.

Matt Kriesel, fresident

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Grabon)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this 3rd day of 100 day 2005, personally appeared Matt Kriesel, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC U

My Commission Expires: 7 8 07

2